N HOBART /] CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

| AM2 DISHWASHERS
5 - ML-110196 AM2

HOBART INTERNATIONAL 701 RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 23005 (5-95)

i i’:‘%



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-51782

CO~NDM B WN

PART
NO.

NS-15-11
186334-2
119079-2
79008
119055
474080-1
NS-15-11
WL-6-23
5C-53-16
119053
118017
119104
NS-32-35
74068
119011
WL-6-23
NS-25-9
119046
119076
185044
W8-5-32

5 @ 16
3 18~ A7
<2 217
3
20—»t |
4
-
DOOR LIFT

NAME OF PART AMT.
FUI INUE F36=T8 HEBX c.veemveee et eeeeieeeeseeneen b e s srasas s nse s sanmes sesssersssassebssrsanmes saatdsbhn e At aR e s bannmn e namnsb s sanis 2
Hook - Spring ... v 1
Spring - Counterbalance ...... e 1
Hanger - Spring ......ccocueeens eeeeeeeteeeeetsNbessesEesEssEesEistesETeeeestesataaressesiiBenestaE S bR AT vy s eanten 1
Button - Bearing....... eetermEtaseessesemesstessesesseeeestePbEEeSELIIESSEEESSIETIISaNesetiareeaanaesbbeatbannaars 2
Door Lift Assy. ........ 1
Full Nut %46-18 HeX ...covevenrrens .4
LoCKWasher s METIUM SST ...oicecceiierereeeesereeeesianeissasns st s rmass s ssscesenne sas s bbbags st aE s sEa e rr s s e 4
Mach. Screw Ye=18 X 58 TrUSS HD oottt ssn st ssm s s vessasas s e baas s s 4
Gasket - Door Lift ....oorveeevrcirmnnenanens .2
Bearing Bracket & Pin Assy. ... 2
BUShING = DOOK LIft PIN...ociiiiisin i s s s ststssinas s s s s as s s st s 2
StOp NUE Fa-18 “FIEXIOC" 1 eeeiieeerrere e csisiassmins s s rrasas s e e g s s nasn s s s 2
Spacer - Door Link ..o 2
Link = DOOL wc.eeceeviiecessevrinnnnens 2
Lockwasher %is Madilm SST ...ieeeriiersinnsriiisississsis e aias s snas sesssmsanssssssassmene s esbiiasns 2
INUE 6= T8 GPOWIL <o ecreetcosnes s s eraase s bt amnnas s e b e rmne b s s b e RS s E s s rr st ab s s s nnns s me it 2
Pin - Door Lift......... 2
Plug - Handle ...... -2
BIAGKEE = SPIING crevrrercereremrrer e tssiia b s s rarmrn s e s rrsr st e eEam e e b4 LSRR SRR 1
BT ] 1= SO OO USSP PPN ST 2

\



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

ILLUS. PART
PL-51784  NO.

185050
185053
435036
NS-31-16
NS-31-15
SC-53-2
85C-53-2

SN G N =

D

PL-51784
TRACKS
NAME OF PART AMT.
SIS - RACK TTACK 1eerurermeeeeeeeieseessarsssrsesessssssvevseemssrmesseeaesssbeas s iEn s bR ER TS PR T T e an et s E e s emnnn e s r et bbbt AR 1
GUATH - DOOT SPIASH v ettt e e e 1
Track Weldment e ssassssessnaees e 1
Stop Nut - Spacial 10-24 HeX (SST) s i 2
Stop Nut - Special 10-24 HEX {SST) it s s st s 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x Y2 Truss Hd. SST i reecsn st 2

Mach. Screw 10-24 x %4 Truss Hd. S8T .t ssansenns R 2




AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 11 32

/

ELECTRIC HEAT BOX AND ELEMENT




REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

ILLUS.
PL-51786

2
"

1
/3,
;]

3
.}
5
7
8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

26
27
28
29
30 .
31
32
33

PART
NC.

473761-1
473761-2
473761-3
473761-12
473761-5—
473761-6
473761-7
473761-8
473761-9
473761-10
473761-11
WSs-23-21
WL-6-17
N§-15-1
FE-24-88
FE-24-88
112005
286146-1
SD-12-20
SC-41-12
122577-2
NS-47-94

ELECTRIC HEAT BOX AND ELEMENT
NAME OF PART AMT.
Heater - Sump (100/1){2000 WALS) ... s s serssssssssres revereesaneenanes 1
Heater - Sump (200-208/3)(2000 Walls) ...... eeereteeE R R e 1
Heater - Sump (220-240/3)(2000 Watts) ...... e 1
Heater - Sump (380-415/3)(500 Watts)........ 1
Heater - Sump (220-240/1)(2000 Watts) ...... RSP 1
Heater - Sump (380-415/3){2000 Watts)...... e eteeseeeseeeebseeeeitearbeEest et s e e n e raans 1
Heater - Sump (100/1){500 Watts) ........... w1
Heater - Sump (200-208/3){500 Watts).... e 1
Heater - Sump (220-240/3){500 Watls).... cetbrerestbrire st e e rmR R e n e e reen 1
Heater - Sump (200-208/1){500 Wafts).... e eeemeeeseeeeeeeeeeseesessesnttetteerbecestriesninreiosn 1

Heater - Sump (220-240/1)(500 Waits)....
WasSher ... eriee e
LOCKWASEE Ve MBIUIT covivtecerreeverserraresrersesssnceese s ammrenes e bbssba s bme s s e e s R a e b rmn s e an e r e e a s
FUI UL Y320 HEX .o ctresvcvaeressrerssessessnrrasseesessasemse seessmenmee s easemsebids 10 S0 6s RN LR e AR s e mmas s E s b rnRn s brnnn
Locknut 2
Locknut %
GASKET (L) -..eveerssreesessresmmses seserrrrsens s ememsems et b s anr s e s e e b
Lid & Gasket Assy. {Incls item 17} cvvrieenrecneesnnincennansn
Seff-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ..
Cap Screw ¥e-18 x 7 HexX Hd. e
WVIFE THB weieeeeeemssssssssssaennsstesssramsnssssseaasssensssenenasannebe 4 S sbs s b AR AL b R R AR LSRR LRSS A r R TR R A 354 am T an e am e s mranc e senmnanea
Nut-Lock Special %s

6-
NS =" MACH. NULE-B2 HOX ororrroeororsorrssoseerrssscmmeesesesessseereese

WS-17-8
WL-6-23
NS-15-11
FE-8-10
FE-22-84
473976
293598

4

4

1

1

1

1

.

2

2

2

/22 ¢ -~ S D 1
C_ze;, 474098 Tl g0 gt -3Switchh - Interlock (W/ Electric Booster).......GéZ..j” 1
25 WL-6-42 EOCKWAShEr 6 MEdiUM ....coverrrereeerereerersesscssssssssssmsnnssenns o 2
2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

Washer .....ccccininnivninennes
Lockwasher %is MEdiUM SST vt sas s s s st srnes s sme e e e s s
Full Nut %618 HeX oo
15 GASKEE ASSY. .eveserrerssersensresrissmmssssnssensasess
Connector - Strain Relief .....
Box - Electric Sump Heat ...
Gasket - Heater MOUNTNG ... et s ssstsss s s s st s s




AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SUMP
TANK WALL

SUMP TANK
THERMOSTAT

STRAINERS AND DRAIN UNIT

SUMP
TANK WALL




REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

STRAINERS AND DRAIN UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-51785 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 473937 SITAINET ABSY. reererrmeoreracerrriesssnist it rrsrasessssssatans oo s oA IR L PRS2 444 SRS 1L S eR e B0 E R haer 2!
2 5C-21-22 Mach. Screw 10-24 x % Rd. Hd. SST . W1
3 WL-8-7 Lockwasher 10 Medium ..o L1
4 ws-23-34 LE Y 2T S U PP PRSP PORIPT RPTER 1
5 119121 DTN LEVEF ASSY. 1ueeercereressssssiiisrrmasssssssssaems st bham s E a4 s b e eE LR E e T b8 4SS Lt s nns 1
6 119116 AXIE - DEAIN LEVET ceuvrerernrireeeeareaereeistisssesssssormmsansesssansmnssasesd b ssa st aan s sasn e srrse s sanassssansoranases sy rhanmssaannss 1
7 WL-6-17 LOCKWASHEE Vo MEOILITI coverireirerenseessaeeaeeeeestsbsssssssseeramsaesesessmmamssssssersbas s pa s ansm e sreasnsasss s snnns s nates 1
8 NS-15-1 EUIL INULE Y420 HBX venvveeeeeeeevesicsseessrrasansssssasmmsasuseessbossssasnesnmmnsssrsssnnnessesassssmnestsisssbsnmnsnnsssssrnnnsanassss 1
9 119119 BLOC = OVEIFIOW LIt cvveesveeieeeeeesstessarssssserssrrnressesseemmmneestssbtnnnas sisssrrmsss 2atsansanes sessmmssatsiissssanmansranansss 1
10 473982 BEtEINEr - TUDE OVETIOW .eeooreeeeiieeeeeeeesssresasnsse et sssscssasserrnsassbe st e smnane e sassrsacesasssesnanaa b bR SR 1
" 473978 OVETHOW TUBE ASSY. oviioririestiermressmescnaets e srsas s s naes b4 St e s o 1
12 WS-17-6 LY T Q1= U OO ST P PR NP SPPTTPTII SO DTSSR 4
13 NS-18-1 JENT INUL Y4220 HEX veeeivevsrieeseeee s sessssssssassessresamsssssesss s bhsas e ras s amaaa s s e s e mramer e s e oS d e LT bR R AT e eA e e 2
14 473689 SEOPPEL - DIAIN <cirvacimmninissisenres st csas s s b o e 1
15 473983 GASKET = DIGIN cemveeceesrsseeseisrrrrsessessesaasaesttesssannesasesormanasasssenrmne s b b ea e AR R SRR R Y s PR e s an s s b s aannas e s nn bbb e et 1
16 473759 L 10y TRl 0] =1 A PP P e e R LR R L LR 1
17 NS-15-1 FUIN NIUE Y4720 HEX eeuerireseeeseeeesesenssssttsensessaesssmrsnsesssssosmmsasts saasanmns snssssrmssnngssesnsmmnessasbibs st RN R AR T e s 4
18 WL-6-17 LOCKWASHET Y MEBLILIME eevveiieesrenreceeeceeeseettessssssese s s mrsnsessss e smnanses s e s armn e s E e s R s rannr s s s b ann s e s e s b bt 4
19 WS-17-6 VESHIEE voeeeesssssssssssasasesssnesasasssesssnesssees bhnesass st arraesasstsanmnans o s1ssaRmE A e T TR PrRPATO Yo e e e Rmrame s e e e s A e RS TR 4
20 473042 Intake Pump Strainer Assy. .1
21 WL-6-17 LoCKWASHEE ¥ MEGIUIM coverreeeeceenieeeececasssssssmnsnseessmsnmnesans bbssss e nan s raaaassrssonmananaes .2
22 NS-18-1 JATTE INUE V5-20 HEX - eecvereisemeeeeasrssseessessessssssasnssnsaseessensssssssmmmsness st bessns s st e srmnsn g s s st aasen e st s o rm b o nbes 2
23 473988 THIEITTIOMIELET 1.vvvvesveecseeesemeenessbteasser e easeesnacee saesrasaaa b s naE s aman T r Ty omanae e er e oramd e BE TN L LR E AT PR a s T p g mnarannan e 1
r
!




AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

\3 1 THR Uy
NE

CONTROL BOX ASSY.

38

R



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

~ CONTROL BOX ASSY.
.. ILLUS. PART
PL-51774 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-53-5 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3% Truss Hd, Slotted ..o e dd
2 87714-31-2 Relay Time Delay {5 SEC.) .o st sasens w1
3 8D-36-13 Self-Tapping Screw 14-20 x 1 % Slotted Hex Washer Hd., Type T . 1
4 WL-7-15 Lockwasher ¥ External Shakeproof ..o cnstansien s e
5 4740711 Carn Timer Assy. (120V., B0HZ., B0 SEC.) wuvvre ettt e 1
6 474071-2 Cam Timer Assy. (120V., 50HZ., 60 Sec.) ... 1
7 474071-3 Cam Timer Assy. (120V., 60HZ,, 90 Sec.) ... el
8 474071-4 Cam Timer Assy. (120V., SOHZ., 90 S€C.) ccrvi oot e 1
9 SD-8-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x % Phil. Bind Hd., TYPe B v e
10 437103 Bracket - Relay Mg, oo iiiomscininnrne st 1
11 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x % Phil Bind Hd., Type B. 2
12 WL-14-7 Lockwasher 10 External Shakeproof{SST} ..ciiemeennrrnisniniinnnes e 2
13 87714-20-2 Relay (3 P.D.T)(H0A., 120 V.AAGC.) cooorrrrrmemmmeeesssserscsssssssrnsenssscsssssasso et
14 SD-19-29 " Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x % Phil Pan Hd., Type B .. ...8
15 473973 Lid = BOX COMIOL ..er e iiiimrsernicme s ccsss st rnaanas w1
i6 SC-563-5 Mach. Screw 10-24 x % Truss IZ? L33 L1 (=1 OO P PR e B
17 204681202 ___ Thermostat=Tank Heat .z SAQLEHITE s 2
8 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x % Phil Bind Hd., Type B 4
19 87713-40-2 Contactor - 30 Amp 3 POle ..o . 2
20 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x % Phil Bind Hd., Type B .ooiiiinniiions -
21 204325-13-2 Block - Terminal (Over 250 VOIS) ..ot e
22 294325-13-4 Block - Terminal (Under 250 Volts) ... a1
23 87713-41-2 Contactor 40 AMP 3 Pole ...t o 1
24 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 X % Phil Bind Hd., Type B.......... 2
25 118544-2 LG = GIOUNCING o oerirvastsnreranaasrssesneesse e aaiase s ess e e R 1
26 8D-35-77 Self-Tapping Screw %-20 x % Phil.Pan Hd., TYPe TT et 1
. 27 WL-7-15 Lockwasher ¥ External Shakeproof ... s esnm s s s s 1
r‘\ ’ 28 119031 TErMINAD BIOCK -uvevrerearrmseseeseseeeenssisissnmnnsvassesssssnessssssssess v 1
! 29 SD-8-1 Self-Tapping Screw 10 X 3% Rd. Hd., TYPE Brerrccie s s s 4
R 30 474083 PlAtE = BASE vevvvsrsrseereeeeeseestesssssssssssessassasaesesbssassss st areasassssemesbba st ae s e AL SRR b RS 1
3 204500-28 Transformer (50VA, 3PH., W/Elec. Booster; Hi-Volt W/O Booster) ... e 1
32 294500-24-2 Transformer (300VA, 50/60Hz.)(High Voltage) ..ot cnnens e 1
33 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x % Phil Bind Hd., TYPE B e ttirissns st 4
34 WL-14-7 Lockwasher 10 External Shakeproof(SST) ..o s st 4
35 113703 CabIE TIE voveeeeeeeeerimemreneessesesemmnnesss s ennnannss v B
36 FE-24-13 Bushing - EIectfital 2 1 % LD, ettt e 1
37 274947 POITITION « v veseemeaseseeossamemeesesbsean s eas s e easesameesdsbsBERA S AR LR E RS £ £ S £ e s 4o 4043 A A PP T RS S E R e n SO SRE AR R e s 1
38 473969 COMIOl BOX WEIHIMIEIE ..o tisiertrssrseceemsaeesbsbas b aman e b s 2emrne s d SR A L H R T r PR e s sE s s et et e b AR SRR AR A T 1
39 87711-254-2 Switch - Rocker {DPDT) .. i
40 280224 Nameplate - Hobart ....oeriecennciiins |
41 206177 GliP = NAMIBPIALE -..ocvvviiarnnrsrrsrsssseesessetss s ess s esnss st s s 2
42 294700-4-6 [T [ SRS R TR ST R SRR 1
43 TW-1-65 TEIMMUNA ceeveeveereeemscsessrrsrerses s ssesnnsas s s anas s ennnan . 2
44 SD-8-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10 x % Phil Bind Hd., TYPE B et 1
45 FE-22-28 Fuse 250V Y2 AP coovveimnmnnines emeeeeesresetemnesEeeeerresssaEisennnatsbbassenaans e 1
} 46 FE-21-19 FUSE 3.2 AITIPS ©eeererenseretcarossssissrasasesssssssranass s s saitas st s s snn st s s s amar s st s w1
47 284436-3 BIOCK = FUSE ..c.vvirtrrererrreeeseenrersensesstisssnmmnannesesesassssiesions e 1
48 SD-19-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x ¥ Phil Pan Hd., TYPE B ..ot 1
49 SD-36-13 Self-Tapping Screw 14-20 x 1 % Slotted Hex Washer Hd., TYPE T .o, 1
50 WL-7-15 Lockwasher ¥ External SNaKeproof ... it sttt 1
51 87714-31-3 REIAY-TIME DEIAY (15 S8E.) wevurrursrrmsesssssessssmesssrererestsssssss essssessssssmssssess s s 1
52 473936-1 Capacitor - Motor Starter (22 Micro}{100-120/1) it 1
53 473936-2 Capacitor - Motor Starter (5 Mcro) (200FH0/1) vowvwwrwrurrrisseresssseomsssesssssssmesessmss s 1
54 473526-1 Harness - Base Plate ..o st et .- .1
55 = 473968 Chase - Wireway ......... e 1
56 WS-22-1 BT T O O O PP S R L S R TR 4
57 WL-6-7 Lockwashar 10 MediUm ... cissssnnersssss s e 4
58 NS-11-18 MACH. UL TO-24 HEX «.onvoeveemee s visesesnessesesssansaessbstssemnns s e s s een e o b TR RS PSRy St an s n st s bs e L 1
59 NS-47-94 Nut-Lock Special %s 1
h 60 SD-19-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x % Phil Pan Hd., Type B 2
! 61 . 473705 Label = Cycle LIGE e ceissiemerrmssssescstisssss s oes 1
62 74348 Speed NUE 10 - 24 et s .8

<t



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

. ST o
. .:1
~ 1
1
1
i
D L.
T
PUMP & MOTOR
ILLUS. PART
PL-51775 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 . 4736611 Pump / Motor ASSY. (380/80/3) .ccuieriiiiimerieeriiieemsrsssiiisssssissssnesssrsssssrssssssnessssssasnmssssssssssnsessansnnssas 1
2 329240-10 MOLOT ASSY. (SBOMBOIB convvoeeeceeeeeneereeeeeseeseeseeeesssssssss nesssss s ssnesesssssssaneas s aeseness s ssnesesmeneasssaean 1
3 473661-2 Pump / Motor Assy. {220-230/460/60/3) (190/380-415/50/3) ..eervrrrecrrmsesrivivorssssssricssssnasssnissans 1
4 329240-11 Motor Assy. {(220-230/460/60/3) (190/380-415/50/3) ccviicmannimiommmmmiasss s 1
5 473661-3 Pump / Motor Assy. (200/60/50/3) ....oooeeiiieereeererrerrce st srcesmre s s frnee e men e s s e nmre s enem et 1
6 329240-12 MOLOr ASSY. (200/B0/50/3) weererrirerresresssseerssssssrsresssssstsssssrassssasssasssssessmssesnesssemmsecsassssmsssssasassnen 1
7 4740891 e e——PUmp--MOtor-Assy. (11528050700} «oovureerrreereeacrersesssnseresssssesnsssss s sesssassesssrsesnssssssesnsssessanas ses 1
8 329240-8 Motor Assy. {115/280/B0/B0/1) .-ttt 1
9 538412 Clamp - Hdse # 24 .......covuu. e ereatreteeserenereae et e e e R e TAe RSB s aE e ke re et e et mAsaee e R em A et e e e s 1
10 473974 HOSE - WASH PUIMD .o rcrn et snsna s smns e s nnssss s s smnsnasse s nnmnasesssnsnnsns saessnssnnssannnns 1
11 538412 Clamp - HOSE H 24 ...t reee e tese s ceee st seremsase st e aresmeas e ss e enmase s smneeansseesenseessmnnann 1
12 329240-2 Support - Head (PUMP = RBAL) ..cccvvvivreraenriserrrrrserrieserressssosserrmssessesserssssssssssssrsssesessver .
13 329240-3 Casing (Pump Front) .....coeeveee .1
14 8C-41-12 Cap Screw He-18 X TA HEX HU. o.cvciiiiiecceniitiiien et ctee e e esnen e se e resees e b e nmnene s beses st s msnnnbns 4
15 NS-15-11 FUININUL F6=18 HEX .ottt cccat s ree s rssrr s s r e s sans sra e srrssan s s s aesranes sh S aabesrraasnberavesssasas 4
16 WL-6-23 L.ockwasher % Medium SST.. TR 4
17 W3-17-8 Washer ....cveenvrrennnn, avrees st e e e e b e b e teb s e e ... 8
329240-4 Shaft Seal Kit (Incls. Seal, O Ring & Shims)(NOt ShOWN) ..o e 1
3292409 Impeller Kit (1Ph}{Incls, tmpeller, Casting, O Rings & Hwd.)(Not SHOWN) e rvceeevereeerevereeneaenns 1
329240-13 Impeller Kit (3Ph)(Incls. Impsller, casting, o Rings & Hwd.)(Not Shown) ....ccccccoervmrercinnsccennnens 1
329240-6 Plug Kit (Incls. Rylon Plug & O Ring}{Not Shown) ......cocecceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee |
329240-7 - SHim Kit (NOt SROWN) co.vecereevreesieeresioseessesesassessesssessesessesessssssnssssessseas sssssssssssssstssssssssmsssssssasssnseans 1

—-10-



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

N
Voo ' T
- W T eem
~ ' ' I -
R . e
1 b
o -
P
! i
L
Y T
RINSE PUMP
ILLUS. PART
PL-51776 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-118-47 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 X 16 MM HEX HU. oot s 2
2 WL-6-17 LOCKWASHEE Vo METILITY covveveeeeeeeierressmmsnnse s ssnas e s b s shnsmn s e bsa s s b n e e e aae b g 00 2
3 473986 Cover - PUMP e |
9 545674 Hose (9" (Cut 1o Length) . ueeceueusreeeeerissecenrceens . AR
, 521687 CIAMP = HOBB .. ctettivttitreece ettt 2
6 " 8C-118-47 _ . _Cap Screw M8 X 1.0 X 16 MM HexX HU. et 2
7 WL-6-17 Lockwasher % Medium ... eeeseeeees -
8 473985 Bracket - Rinse PUMP ....mneiiimnnee -1
8 SC-41-10 Cap Screw %e-18 X % HEX HO. 1oorrrreeercntassniisnrsrs s s 1
10 NS-15-11 ELI INUE 556=T8 HEX 1evvrseersereseas soeeetstesssesessansescosmmaresshobssassansssessasatasass s essdsbsniss siassssrsaresassssanssssssanss 1
11 WL-6-23 Lockwasher %6 Medium SST ... 1
12 474070-1 Pump - Rinse (200-240/50/1) ...... .
13 474070-2 _ PUmp .2 BINSE (220/B0/1) wvvveruuuuisssssssssssssssssissssvissas s s e 1
14 474070-3 Pump - Ringe (TOOFT20/80/1) «ovreereceicmimmne s s .1
16 474070-4 Pump - Rinse (100—1?0/50/1) .1
16 474070-5~... ___Pump- Rinse {(380-415/50/3) ... 1
17 47407067 PUMP - RINSE (BBO/BO/3) <.vvvvormmrcssssssrrssssmsssessssssssssssmsnssssssssssssssssssss w1
18 474070-7 PUIMD - RINSE (200/50/3) oessssererererrecossessssssssesseseenssssssmssssss sssssssensasssssssss w1
19 474070-8 Pump - Rinse {200/60/3) ...... 1
20 474070-9 Pump - Rinse (220-240/60/3) .. w1
r-\ 21 122895 CONMEGLOE ...eveeeeceeeserrmeeasmseeesesssssressersnesnsssscsranss e b e RR s e e gsshs s mnman s b e e s anmnnms st en e Db 1
1

—11 -



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PIPING 1

4

19-20 \-18

17

4

=15

=

14

/HINSE PIPING

UPPER WASH & RINSE ARMS

—12—



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

UPPER WASH & RINSE ARMS

ILLUS. PART

PL-51778 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 473690 PIUG = MEMIOI c11vveresceeseesmeesseressesascasssesseemsnesssetsssrsssa b b e s e s sannss s s e p e s ennca e 1
2 67500-10 0" FRINQ orrverseeesmrreeeresmessssssses ot nass s ae s sE e a4 n RS S SnE eEeeeeeLR A OLLELRRSSSEER 1
3 473480 [ T LR (¥ F= T 1) U PO PPOPPPP ST i
4 473984 Gasket = MaNTOId ...t s e e s s s eas 1
5 474260 SOl PISHATMANNITOIT, UPPET ASSY. crrvrreeerrresrmssssssssssssssmmnssssiresses bt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 1
6 SC-41-50 Cap Screw 1-20 X 15 HEX HA. . st snn s 4
7 WL-6-17 LOCKWASHET 4 MEBOILITY cvvvvevvreeeaesessenmranesereesssssshssessisssssssssrrsanss s rasasnsansasessenmssssssssmssnansssasssnssarsons 4
8 67500-10 B = 1 S TP T PO PR R B SRR 1
9 474225 RING = LOCKING 1+ rermreenmes st tisn bt st st s eSS bR s et 1

10 473637 Bearing Assy.-Rinse Arm(incis. Balls, Inner & Outer Races, Nut & Retaining Ring) ........cccceervne 1
11 %&Wyf ATTIL = RRITESE 1ov.veeueessssesnsrsessnsessmneeneeseess e gy s S sag a3 ebenaesass s nmann s es s b ansa s eb b mnaas s unn s 1
12 LLerO0 Plug-Clean-Out (Sliding){2 per Arm) .. ¢‘ M e 4
13 474088 #I6dF/ Wash Arm Assy.(Incls. Hub, Balls, Retainer & SCrewWs) ......uriimserrecssosresssnesssssenessssssssnsins i
14 “FE-25-17 ClAMP - EIBCHICAI 7 TS .o oeureeerisecrersecseesserrerser s essmsssssns serses s b s b ssaa bt st st s s s s s 1
15 NS-15-11 FUI INUE Z6- T8 HEX enrvreermrreeeeieereseeeeseeessosuassssssennsnssrssasenrssnsssessamnnassssesensmnessbntdsbasdttssasoanmsnssnasssnnins 1
16 SC-53-16 Mach. Screw Hs=18 X % Truss HD. et e ess e b bbb 1
17 WL-6-23 Lockwasher %6 MEdIUM S8BT ..oiirirriermrnns s ssessmn e sassnss s st s sn e s s eansm s s s vesas s s assssssanass 1
18 473966 CULSIdE RINSE PIPING ASSY. wrcvrrrrcrereesiiiesiinss i rasmssisss s st casas st s nsass e cstt s rnaeaes 1
19 SC-41-50 Cap Screw =20 X Yo HEX HA. ..o itistens s e et s s st s 2
20 WL-6-17 LOCKWERSHET 14 MEBAILUM .ovveeiiriesrrrranseeaoteeaesaesecssisssstssssmansshssssrrssassnssmessssassesssnamsassassensas .2
21 67500-10 0 = s I o
20 67500-6 HOP FRINIQ vvveseeressssssereneresssseseeeesssssesseccesssss aEees s s A SRR R 1

13—



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LOWEF(Wksm&,mNSE' ARMS

YMH

.



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

LOWER WASH & RINSE ARMS

ILLUS. PART
PL-51777 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 67500-6 GO L {11 T P ST P PSSR 1
2 473608 LOYITS A - RINSE .oovrseoserrrrrsorsrnresiese et
3 473760-2L9 U 674 Plug-Clean-Out (Sliding)(2 per Arm) 4
4 474225 MG = LOCKING covrrererreecsiisssiinsnnin s seresanss s s s st s e s eE R b e gt s 1
5 473637  Bearing Assy.-Rinse Arm{incls. Balls, inner & Outer Races, Nut & Retaining Ring) ..... 1
6 414099—<f¢4(15j’/ Wash Arm Assy.(Incls. Hub, Balls, Retainer & Sorews) ..., w1
7 286944 SPAGEE 11vrerreceesemeestiasss s snas s s sa A e BRI eSS e 1
8 67500-10 BT FRIIG) <vvveroeemsseesesenessesesssssessasessssosesass et svessassssssesnsmeress s brs s A s s s e w1
o 4rasseA E shattManifold, Lower ASsy. ... et
10 8C-41-50 © " Cap Screw %-20 x ¥ Hex Hd. ..... et
11 WL-6-17 Lockwasher Va Meditm ... e d
12 473964 PIpING - RINSE wovvviincriemcies et w1
13 473460 Nut-Manifold .cceconee.. OO 1
14 545655 HOSE (GUE L0 2 34" LENGH wurvserrrerrccacrrecemremsii st ssrsssses s seasss sttt et staas s s s AR
15 538412 Clamp - Hose # 24 w4
16 474218  TUDE et s e e e |
17 545655 “-Hose (Cut to 2 %" Length) ‘ . AR
18 473961 PIPING - WASH oo e s e e b 1
19 473984 (BASKEL = MANIFOIL .eovviieeiiiicvrrareereeraenee e s btsssa s e rrmass b s ba e e e e sssaaeanes s e s mmrneastbasshanamn s s e s RnEs s 1

.‘\.

— 15—



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-51779

BOOSTER TANK

—16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

BOOSTER TANK
ILLUS. PART
PL-51779  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 473999 Licl - BOOSEEE TANMK 1oeviiiriesiissassrrrsnmseamsesseesrmmastaseasssaasssns snsensshessbrasssessrsmranasasssssmsmnasssssesssnnnsssassnsne

2 474028 Lid - Booster Tank (Australia).

3 474001 Plate - EIECINC BOOSIEE c.voieeeee e creectnsss s smrmsssrns v nsess s casssssesss smsss s sae s sttt bbb ra s e s s a e e e s

4 474003 Plate - Cover (Use 1 W/7KW or 2 W/14KW) ..

5 812349-1 Heating Element (240 V., 7000 Walts} ........c...ceee..

6 812349-2 Heating Element (208 V., 7000 Watts) ........c.cocereee

7 812349-4 Elernent - Booster Heater {380/415/50/60/3) .

8 474327 Tank Booster {Electric)(Austrailia) .........covevnen

9 473993 TANK - BOOBI —..ccsvvisvstirsisssrissrrassrrseeamsneeseanormaaers (44 bREEos iR I s RRET S FR T AT PR T RS g E R anam e e e e amnnae san e e ramn shie
10 67500-6 00" RITIG +1evrerveerereasesseomseseonststsiasss semans R e sara s eSS RS SRS REALS E P R R e 1
11 NS-11-18 Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex........ . 2
i2 WL-6-7 Lockwasher 10 Medium .oovenvevieeeeenenee. e 2
13 WS-23-34 WASHEL e e 2
14 122674 FIOE ASSY. weveeecriiimenrimrrie e srinss s s rsae s AR
15 473998 Clip - Float {Use 2 W/7TKW or 14 KW, or 1 W/Break Tank. ..AR
16 474098-3 Switch - Interlock (Use 2 W/7KW or 1 W/Break Tank) ..o AR
17 NS-31-50 Stop NUt 632 HEX {SST) et smis s s et st b s s e s AR
18 WS-23-21 Washer
19 122575-2 VI TIB oeeeeeiieeeeeeteessuesamernsssasmrrmnesesessammneree s rrredd e EE 4 S AERRRS R EE S PP AT s nnmseaesasssemnnneseeaseranneres saabbte e 1
20 NS-47-94 Nut-Lock Special s 1
21 473988 THEIITIOMIEIET 1vitverererrresmeeeaseeaseeeeneansbsstaaasnee sra sanansesr s manasanssess s mnnasesabe s bbb e s b e n s RR RS HEn s m e ra e ne et 1
2z 545674 Hose (9"} (Cut to Length) ... AR
23 521687 Clamp - Hose .. etbemeeeiheesmaabieresstesneenresreaneestetdsERAIS LIRS T R R ar T s ebasn 2
24 FE-24-88 LOGKIIUL Y2 .o esiiimuasssinssmmmmarressasmmmmesseesemmmaa et 4 LLma s st i s rmmRa s r e 8 s g pmnmmae s eaaaommman s s s eeens 2
25 FE-22-84 Connector - Strain Relief . 2
26 FE-8-10 Ve Gasket ASSY. .ccccunrrvimmimeniiieens e 2
27 WL-6-17 LOCKWASHET 4 MEAIUIMY 1.veivrrissereeieeemeseeeeeceeasssssessmssasessssssannssasssnasessessses nmnnsnse s s bbb Ee s b e varannms s anns 4
28 WS-17-6 MVBSHIET 1oeveeceemcecteeeeeuiseesinetsammnssseeerrrrassoseemanemna e eaeeraeed4sSh0 FRRRR 4 LR R AR S HRRRR EE P ESF SRR b e e aE st amnan e e e e n e 4
29 WL-6-17 Lockwasher ¥ Medium. e 4
30 NS-15-1 FUINNUE Y420 HEX so0umcsss S memssee s resess s st rnaass 50730 88 4
31 474000 BOX = EIECUTGHBALEN ......ecoeervesrisrerrrasssrsssesassassesesranessibesssaassss shasssabansssiassmsessnssssasssssanssssssesnsssssiss 1
32 328009 Gasket - Heater MOUNTING ..o nm e s s 2
33 NS-15-1 FUN NUE 73=20 HEX overreeeinnecmeniunne e sittisbssmssssssss ssanssssrannrsssnsssssnnnsnansssssrnnsan bho0EERRER SIS I N L LRRRRRS PR RRRS 4

— 17~



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-51780

OB ~NDN PO -

PART
NO.

FP-84-99
2710021
FP-42-59
FP-15-24
474033
474002
NS-11-18
WS5-23-34
WL-6-7
FP-15-24
186922
FE-22-84
FE-8-10
FE-24-88

VIEW FROM BACK OF BOOSTER TANK

OUTSIDE FILL PIPING
NAME OF PART AMT.
Pipe % x1% 1
Valve - Solenoid (%, 110-120 V.) 1
Pipe % x 20 % 1
Street L - Pipe % x 80 Deg. Brass 1
Bracket - Fill Piping (Australia) .........cvvuverimmrnnsinneenanens w1
Bracket - Fill Piping.......ceceeeua 1
Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex.. 2
WASHEE et crrrrss e rmrr s s reses e s mn s s be s e se s e s s e anmn e e n s e
Lockwasher 10 Medilm ..............coieiiicimmmmnninsersssesseessesss s ersnnes .2
Street L - Pipe % x 90 Deg. Brass ... w1
Strainer - Line % Brass ....ccceviinvnen e 1
Connector - Strain Relief ... e w1
1 GASKEL ASSY. 1evverrireerrrrarsisiisiimes s its i smans s e erbssde e s e se e ea e ae s et Sn e s L RS n s 1
Locknut % 1

~ 18~



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

12

DOOR
ILLUS. PART
PL-51781 NO. """ NAMEOQFPART AMT.
1 474078 D00 {LH.) coeererer e ccsisis e e ees OO PR O PR OTt 1
2 436285 D00 ASSY. (FTOMEY «oreenmrecsisicusnes st eensssesssesrassmssscesnenessenss bbb aes s bas s 1 TG s 1
3 NS-25-9 INUTE 5= T8 CIOWIE ctiiciiiiierssiiissrerrameeseesaaeeansesttasianas shessbrrsase sesseesmmanssessserentasstsssasnrmss s iThaggrasnnnsrrensses 8
4 WL-6-23 Lockwasher %s Medium SST..... w8
5 185057 BrACKET - DH0OF Lift . vueeeeceeeeiiisceestossesessnrsseraessnmenremsensesereaees st et bebmas e E SRR AT E v R T s Rt amsems st s renaanamessramss 2
6 NS-31-50 SHOP NUL B-32 HEX (SST) <rrvecreesceseemsesscssnss st e s srasens s crss bbb s serans s remases s 2
7 SC-41-17 Cap Screw %s18 x 1 ¥ Hex Hd. SST . P~
8 SC-115-26 Mach. SCrew 6-32 X %6 PAM HO. oveciieeeviieseseeesesersserne s st smssnesesserasssnsesssasasssessssssanansnsstbesbnsrassas 2
9 280160 T OO TP PP P TSR PR PER S 1
10 290159 Retainer - Magnet......... e 1
11 474077 DIOOT (RH.) oesssseeoeeeesessssssesensssssss s a4 8 R RSRS44 R 5 eE00 1
12 112378-23 GBLEOE = DOOT vrveverrverneeeaaseeaomeessessresssmsanssassassoseanseeaseraanes besas ERRR TS RS A rRs v mn s e s manan e e sena e e eradaad Db ESaRE S s be 6

EET-



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANEL

—20-



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

ILLUS.
PL-31787

W~ =

PART
NO.

473977
288946
119081
8C-53-21
119047
118083
WL-6-23
NS-15-11
119082

PANEL

NAME OF PART

Panel - Trim {SST) cuvvreeiereneens
Foot - Adjustable (1 %)(SST)..
Insert - Tank Corner (Front) .......cceeeee
Mach. Screw %s x 1 ¥ Truss Hd. SST .
Spacer - Tank & Chamber....oeeees
{nsert - Tank Corner (Right Rear) ..
Lockwasher %s Medium SST.........
Full Nut %6-18 HeX .ooeeeeeeias
Insert - Tank Corner (Left Rear) ..........

-21- i



AM2 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISH RACKS

_o2_



REPLACEMENT PARTS AM2 DISHWASHER

ILLUS.
PL-51788

—_

PART
NO.

315191
315193

DISH RACKS

NAME OF PART

Rack - Peg (Packaged) ......cvmmmmrniiemmncc s
Rack - Combination {Packaged)

—_ 25—



Er.

FORM 23005

MAY 1995

PRINTED [N U.S.A.



